prices. 'Mark'etprices comprise three types of risk: currency rate risk, ipt'!rest rate risk and other price risks, such as equity price risk

and commodity price risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk includes borrowings

The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks.

a) Interest rate risk
The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because Company borrow funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The

Company monitors the movement in interest rates on an ongoing basis.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period.

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting
period wC.s outstanding for the whole year. A 50-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally

to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates

If increase by 50 basis point Interest Impact

Particulars Year Ended Year Ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

(~ in lacs) (~ in Lacs)
Increase'/ (decrease) in profit or loss for the year (292.36) (296.22)

If decrease by 50 basis point Interest Impact
Particulars Year Ended Year Ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

(~ in lacs) (~ in Lacs)
Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year 292.36 296.22

b) Foreign currency risk

Foreign <:urrency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreig'"

exchange rates. The Company does not operates internationally and as the Company has not obtained any foreign currency loans

and also doesn't have any foreign currency trade payables and foreign receivables outstanding therefore. the company is not
exposed fo any foreign exchange risk.

c) Price Risk

The company exposure to equity securities price risk arises from the investments held by company and classified in the balance